114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

3/26/2018 10:27:50 AM

General

$99,756,710.44
$0.00
$1,494,612.92
$486,711.32
$0.00
$472,894.81
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$102,210,929.49

$48,572.00
$483,292.83
$99,891.08
$0.00
$631,755.91

$0.00

$7,344,375.38
$94,234,798.20
$101,579,173.58
$102,210,929.49

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 05

GOVERNMENTAL

Special

Revenue

$2,078,436.81
$37,918.42
$2,630,722.89
$122,468.38
$386,122.09
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,255,668.59

$5,456.96
$125,886.87
$458,616.15
$0.00
$589,959.98

$0.00

$4,665,708.61

$0.00
$4,665,708.61
$5,255,668.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital

Projects

$5,001,133.31
$4,816,691.55
$35,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,852,824.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$249,208.95
$9,603,615.91
$9,852,824.86
$9,852,824.86

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$905,195.54
$0.00
$40,593.04
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$945,788.58

$529.60
$0.00
$123,189.24
$0.00
$123,718.84

$0.00

$81,825.11
$740,244.63
$822,069.74
$945,788.58

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$721,635,533.89
$1,559,312.08

$14,258,619.36

$737,453,465.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$14,258,619.36
$14,258,619.36

$723,194,845.97

$0.00
$0.00
$723,194,845.97
$737,453,465.33
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/26/2018 10:30:55 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 05

General

$51,282,609.52
$196,188.80
$78,987,631.90
$159,755.53
$130,626,185.75

$49,079,734.42
$14,877,005.19
$11,489,734.97
$3,091,030.55
$4,705,682.78
$62,786.25
$0.00
$3,459,786.05
$86,765,760.21

$1,513,300.37
$1,020,720.36
$492,580.01

$44,353,005.55
$57,226,168.03
$101,579,173.58

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$12,645,401.37
$1,043,223.56
$366,144.71
$14,054,769.64

$5,380,503.60
$3,599,040.54
$12,627.38
$7,150,822.33
$339,644.03
$22,897.37
$0.00
$1,033,154.11
$17,538,689.36

$985,685.79
$26,859.21
$958,826.58

($2,525,093.14)
$7,190,801.75
$4,665,708.61

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$1,232,705.41
$0.00
$16,412.34
$0.00
$1,249,117.75

$0.00

$0.00
$717,381.05
$0.00

$0.00
$88,837.75
$968,390.41
$0.00
$1,774,609.21

$330.00
$0.00
$330.00

($525,161.46)
$10,377,986.32
$9,852,824.86

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$745,772.64
$0.00
$745,772.64

$533,393.11
$8,097.03
$2,523.25
$20,280.48
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$96,413.95
$660,707.82

$5,243.36
$15,910.63
($10,667.27)

$74,397.55
$747,672.19
$822,069.74

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$52,515,314.93
$12,841,590.17
$80,793,040.44
$525,900.24
$146,675,845.78

$54,993,631.13
$18,484,142.76
$12,222,266.65
$10,262,133.36
$5,045,326.81
$174,521.37
$968,390.41
$4,589,354.11
$106,739,766.60

$2,504,559.52
$1,063,490.20
$1,441,069.32

$41,377,148.50
$75,542,628.29
$116,919,776.79
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/26/2018 10:32:54 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$121,693,398.00
$525,000.00
$91,534,118.00
$5,000.00
$213,757,516.00

$120,591,040.96
$36,805,315.23
$28,352,107.25
$8,728,878.00
$11,681,997.00
$788,547.00
$56,000.00
$7,555,797.05
$214,559,682.49

$3,001,250.91
$1,787,530.65
$1,213,720.26

$411,553.77
$32,524,226.00

$32,935,779.77

GENERAL

Actual

$51,282,609.52
$196,188.80
$78,987,631.90
$159,755.53
$130,626,185.75

$49,079,734.42
$14,877,005.19
$11,489,734.97
$3,091,030.55
$4,705,682.78
$62,786.25
$0.00
$3,459,786.05
$86,765,760.21

$1,513,300.37
$1,020,720.36
$492,580.01

$44,353,005.55
$57,226,168.03
$101,579,173.58

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($70,410,788.48)
($328,811.20)
($12,546,486.10)
$154,755.53
($83,131,330.25)

$71,511,306.54
$21,928,310.04
$16,862,372.28
$5,637,847.45
$6,976,314.22
$725,760.75
$56,000.00
$4,096,011.00
$127,793,922.28

($1,487,950.54)
$766,810.29
($721,140.25)

$43,941,451.78
$24,701,942.03
$68,643,393.81

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$44,419,379.00
$2,135,329.50
$537,198.00
$47,091,906.50

$15,611,446.65
$11,412,516.16
$23,914.00
$18,304,122.83
$937,684.72
$0.00

$0.00
$3,446,050.12
$49,735,734.48

$1,787,530.65
$0.00
$1,787,530.65

($856,297.33)
$6,351,405.00
$5,495,107.67

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$12,645,401.37
$1,043,223.56
$366,144.71
$14,054,769.64

$5,380,503.60
$3,599,040.54
$12,627.38
$7,150,822.33
$339,644.03
$22,897.37
$0.00
$1,033,154.11
$17,538,689.36

$985,685.79
$26,859.21
$958,826.58

($2,525,093.14)
$7,190,801.75
$4,665,708.61

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($31,773,977.63)
($1,092,105.94)
($171,053.29)
($33,037,136.86)

$10,230,943.05
$7,813,475.62
$11,286.62
$11,153,300.50
$598,040.69
($22,897.37)
$0.00
$2,412,896.01
$32,197,045.12

($801,844.86)
($26,859.21)
($828,704.07)

($1,668,795.81)
$839,396.75
($829,399.06)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/26/2018 10:34:48 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 05

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$5,647,399.00
$0.00
$22,000.00
$2,353,060.00
$8,022,459.00

$0.00

$0.00
$800,000.00
$634,358.00
$0.00
$2,456,339.26
$4,936,844.74
$0.00
$8,827,542.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($805,083.00)
$8,145,139.00
$7,340,056.00

Actual

$1,232,705.41
$0.00
$16,412.34
$0.00
$1,249,117.75

$0.00

$0.00
$717,381.05
$0.00

$0.00
$88,837.75
$968,390.41
$0.00
$1,774,609.21

$330.00
$0.00
$330.00

($525,161.46)
$10,377,986.32
$9,852,824.86

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,414,693.59)
$0.00
($5,587.66)
($2,353,060.00)
($6,773,341.25)

$0.00

$0.00
$82,618.95
$634,358.00
$0.00
$2,367,501.51
$3,968,454.33
$0.00
$7,052,932.79

$330.00
$0.00
$330.00

$279,921.54
$2,232,847.32
$2,512,768.86
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-11I-C
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 05

114 - Birmingham City Schools TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $127,340,797.00 $52,515,314.93 ($74,825,482.07)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,944,379.00 $12,841,590.17 ($32,102,788.83)
Local Sources $1,535,615.00 $745,772.64 ($789,842.36) $95,227,062.50 $80,793,040.44 ($14,434,022.06)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,895,258.00 $525,900.24 ($2,369,357.76)

Total Revenues: $1,535,615.00 $745,772.64 ($789,842.36) $270,407,496.50 $146,675,845.78 ($123,731,650.72)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $1,352,784.00 $533,393.11 $819,390.89 $137,555,271.61 $54,993,631.13 $82,561,640.48
Instructional Support Services $28,345.00 $8,097.03 $20,247.97 $48,246,176.39 $18,484,142.76 $29,762,033.63
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $2,523.25 ($2,523.25) $29,176,021.25 $12,222,266.65 $16,953,754.60
Auxiliary Services $66,654.00 $20,280.48 $46,373.52 $27,734,012.83 $10,262,133.36 $17,471,879.47
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,619,681.72 $5,045,326.81 $7,574,354.91
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,244,886.26 $174,521.37 $3,070,364.89
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,992,844.74 $968,390.41 $4,024,454.33
Other Expenditures $87,832.00 $96,413.95 ($8,581.95) $11,089,679.17 $4,589,354.11 $6,500,325.06
Total Expenditures: $1,535,615.00 $660,707.82 $874,907.18 $274,658,573.97 $106,739,766.60 $167,918,807.37
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $5,243.36 $5,243.36 $4,788,781.56 $2,504,559.52 ($2,284,222.04)
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $15,910.63 ($15,910.63) $1,787,530.65 $1,063,490.20 $724,040.45
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($10,667.27) ($10,667.27) $3,001,250.91 $1,441,069.32 ($1,560,181.59)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $74,397.55 $74,397.55 ($1,249,826.56) $41,377,148.50 $42,626,975.06
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $692,486.00 $747,672.19 $55,186.19 $47,713,256.00 $75,542,628.29 $27,829,372.29
Ending Fund Balance: $692,486.00 $822,069.74 $129,583.74 $46,463,429.44 $116,919,776.79 $70,456,347.35

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/26/2018 10:36:51 AM Pulled from Production Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A  - Feb 2018
	Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary - Feb 2018
	Exhibit F-III-A - Feb 2018
	Exhibit F-III-B - Feb 2018
	Exhibit F-III-C - Feb 2018

